

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1716/2023

(Rohan V Smt. Kalpana)

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Y.B. Sonone, Adv for petitioner.

CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 20-03-2023

The ex-parte order dated 11-08-21 was sought to be set aside by the application dated 16-06-22 which has been rejected by the impugned order dated 01-08-22 (pg 26),

2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable in three weeks.

3. Since the matter is stated to be listed for final argument before the trial Court, the petitioner shall file an application for adjournment which shall be granted by the trial Court by listing the matter after three weeks, by which time, the petitioner shall serve the respondent.

JUDGE