

Writ Petition No. 1716/2023

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)

Dated : 09.06.2023

Counsel for petitioner D. N. Mudgale is
absent.

Returnable date of notice to respondent
sole is extended by 25/07/2023.

Dated: 09.06.2023 Registrar(Judicial)