

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1716 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Rohan Anandrao BhopalePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Kalpana W/o Sunil MalaniRESPONDENT

**DATTARAM N. MUDGALE for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th December, 2023

P.C. :

none present so to 22/12/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)